502852700 06/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2899298

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTOPHER M. WHITE			09/11/1997	
JOHN MATHENY			09/11/1997	
PATRICK P. BONNAURE			09/15/1997	
STEPHEN G. PERLM	۹N		09/11/1997	
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Name:	WEBTV NETWORKS, INC.			
Street Address:	305 LYT	305 LYTTON		
City:	PALO AI	PALO ALTO		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94301	94301		
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	6	199114		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (801)		301)328-1707		
		,		
Correspondence will		the e-mail address first; if that is ur		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i	f provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Correspondence will	f provided; re	the e-mail address first; if that is ur		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email:	f f provided; re e: R	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> eller@wnlaw.com		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name	f provided; re e: R 60	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> eller@wnlaw.com NCK D. NYDEGGER		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	f provided; re e: R 60 S	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> eller@wnlaw.com RICK D. NYDEGGER 0 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE #1000		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	f provided; re e: R 60 S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se eller@wnlaw.com RICK D. NYDEGGER 0 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE #1000 GALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	f provided; re e: R 60 S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se eller@wnlaw.com RICK D. NYDEGGER 0 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE #1000 GALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 14531.21.1		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provided; re e: R 60 S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se eller@wnlaw.com RICK D. NYDEGGER 0 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE #1000 GALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 14531.21.1 RICK D. NYDEGGER		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	f provided; re e: R 60 S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se eller@wnlaw.com RICK D. NYDEGGER 0 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE #1000 GALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 14531.21.1 RICK D. NYDEGGER /Rick D. Nydegger 28651/		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided; re e: R 60 S NUMBER: R: uted Assignn	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se eller@wnlaw.com RICK D. NYDEGGER 0 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE #1000 GALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 14531.21.1 RICK D. NYDEGGER /Rick D. NyDEGGER /Rick D. Nydegger 28651/ 06/16/2014		

Attorney's Docket

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

No.: 002484.P028 (For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, we

the undersigned, <u>Christopher M. White, John Matheny, Patrick P. Bonnaure and</u> Stephen G. Perlman

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ___WebTV Networks. Inc.

a corporation of California

having a

principal place of business at <u>305 Lytton, Palo Alto, CA 94301</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled <u>METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING</u>

PHYSICAL SECURITY FOR A USER ACCOUNT AND PROVIDING ACCESS TO THE

USER'S ENVIRONMENT AND PREFERENCES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

1 -

Rev. 10/01/96 (A1)

PATENT REEL: 8941 FRAME: 0173

PATENT REEL: 033108 FRAME: 0435

Each Inventor Please also list the date that you signed the DECLARATION AND POWER OF Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below: ATTORNEY: 9-11 9-11 1997 19977 Date Witne Date her M. 9-11 1997 9-11 1977 Date Date John Mathenv 19_97 9/15 9-17 00 97 Date Name: Parts KP. Bonnaure Date \boldsymbol{o} 199 Stephen G. Periman /Date ne: Date Name: Date Date 19 Name: Date Date Assignment Document Return Address: SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor State of: County of: Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026 (408) 720-8598 ._, before me 19 On this day of subscribed to the within instrument, and be the person(a) whose name(s) _ executed it. acknowledged that WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary's Signature

- 2 -

Rev. 10/01/96 (A1)

RECORDED: 02/05/1998

PATENT REEL: 8941 FRAME: 0174

> PATENT REEL: 033108 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 06/16/2014